	1400 05 404 04						
A.P.N. No.:	1420-35-101-03	32					
R.P.T.T.	\$2,847.00						
File No.:	1853429 sa						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
1	When Recorded	Mail To:					
William H. Gose and Denise K. Gose							
1550 W. Cal	le Del Media						
Tucson, AZ	85704						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2847.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,887.00 Pgs=2 11/21/2022 12:34 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lori L. Thomas, an unmarried woman who acquired title as a married woman as her sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to William H. Gose and Denise K. Gose, husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being a portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Sectioon 35, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. &M, described as follows:

Parcel A-3-A, as shown on Parcel Map #1 for Jerry L. Palmer, et al, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 11, 1993, in Book 593, Page 1859, as Document No. 306775.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 3, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

State of Neuada) ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3 day of November By: Lori L. Thomas

Signature: Cypithe Hogged
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/12/2025



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				^		
a) <u>1420-35-101-032</u>			/				
b)					\		
c)				\	\		
d)				1	· \		
2. Type of Property:					\ \ \		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Si ngle Fam. Res .	FOR R	ECORDERS OF	PTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page	e:		
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording:		\ \		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		The second name of the second	_		
☐ Other							
				The Party Name and Address of the Pa			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 730,00	0.00				
	sure Only (value of property)	, _			1		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 730,00					
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>2,847.0</u>	00				
4 If Francisco Ole lead of))				
4. If Exemption Claimed:		N)]				
	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/- /				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		_//				
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 100	%					
	and acknowledges, under pe		rium, nurouant t	o NIDO 2	75 000		
and NRS 375 110 that the	information provided is corre	ect to the b	rjury, pursuant to set of their inform	nation a	nd holiof		
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon	to substant	iate the informat	ion prov	ided herein		
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of any	claimed ex	cemption, or oth	er deten	mination of		
additional tax due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due pl	us interest at 1%	6 per mo	onth. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severally	liable for any a	dditional	amount owed.		
\Leftrightarrow		\ \ '	\ /	7			
Signature 74		Capacity	Escrow	Officer			
		\ \	*		 ·		
Signature		Capacity	Grante	6			
- I		_ Cupucity	<u> </u>				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMAT	ION		
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)					
Print Name: Lori L. Thoma		Print Nar	ne: William H. 🤇	Gose and	d Denise K.		
Address: 6665 Pebble Bea	ch Drive		Gose				
City: Reno		Address: 1550 W. Calle Del Media					
State: NV Z	Zip: <u>89502</u>		ucson				
	^	State:	<u>AZ</u>	_Zip:	85704		
COMPANY/PERSON PES	HEOTING DECORPTION						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #	1853429 sa				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109	0	.	٠,٠	20112		
City: Gardnerville	<u>/ / / </u>	State: _	NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED